10-22-2001		
	Q5097	
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI 881253 Patent and Trademark Offic	
T 5 2001 8 NECONDATIO	TENTS ONLY TENTS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveyner arty(iea)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
INTALCONVERTING S.H.	INTALCONVERTING S.p.A.,	
Via Lodovica, 55020 - Diecimo-Borgo a Mozzano	Via Lodovica, No. 11, 55020 - Diecimo-Borgo a Mozzano	
(Lucca), Italy	(Lucca), Italy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
🗆 yes 🗹 no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment 🗆 Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Names		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: September 14, 2001	□ yes ☑ no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
f this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,152,292	
Additional numbers attac	whed? \Box Yes \blacksquare No \frown \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	E Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in	
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	
	19-4880	
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	the second se	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	0.4.1	
Al I Cizor	October 15, 2001 Date	
Alali J. Kasper		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in: Director – U.S. P	atent and Trademark Office	
Box Assignment		
Washi	ington, D.C. 20231	
9/2001 DBYRNE 00000081 194880 6152292		
C:581 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0303

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ITALCONVERTING S.r.l., with offices at Via Lodovica, 55020 - Diecimo-Borgo a Mozzano (Lucca), Italy, hereinafter called Assignor, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Application S. N. 09/113,340, filed on July 10, 1998 and entitled DEVICE FOR AUTOMATIC ELIMINATION OF SCRAPS IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ROLLS OF PAPER, subsequently issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,152,292 (hereinafter, the '292 Patent), by virtue of an assignment from the inventors, Renato MATTEUCCI, Mauro BIAGIONI and Giuseppe LUPI to ITALCONVERTING S.r.l. that was recorded on July 10, 1998 at Reel 9307, Frame 0650.

Whereas ITALCONVERTING S. r.l., on September 30, 1999 has changed its legal name to S. PAOLINO S.r.l, having offices at Via Lodovica, 55020 - Diecimo-Borgo a Mozzano (Lucca), and under Italian law, S. PAOLINO S.r.l. is now considered to be the Assignor of the '292 Patent;

Whereas, ITALCONVERTING S.p.A., with principal offices at Via Lodovica No. 11, 55020 - Diecimo-Borgo a Mozzano (Lucca), hereinafter called Assignee, acquired the entire right, title, and interest in the '292 Patent and inventions disclosed therein by virtue of an assignment executed by Assignor on July 2, 1999 under the name ITALCONVERTING S.r.l.;

Whereas, Assignor, now acting under the name S. PAOLINO wishes to confirm the assignment of all right title and interest to Assignee;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor, through the representative in liquidation of S. PAOLINO, hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred to the above named Assignee, it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the '292 Patent by deed of assignment dated July 2, 1999. Assignor agrees that it will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the '292 Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Date:11	109/2001	P. SAN MADERIA STR IN LAUDAZIONA
	Signature:	
	Printed Name	PER SAN PAOLINO SKL IN LAUMAME

Title: Receiver in Liquidation of S. PAOLINO S.r.1.

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 10/15/2001